
Kevin Berni (B269580)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/6/24 at
5:58:41 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

06/29/2018
Damage reported: minor
damage Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

11  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

6  Previous owners

135,784  Last reported odometer reading

2013 VOLKSWAGEN
JETTA SE PZEV
VIN: 3VWDP7AJ4DM216561
SEDAN 4 DR
2.5L I5 F DOHC 20V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
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Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 06/29/2018.

Minor
Damage

No New
Issues

Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service.
Locate an authorized Volkswagen dealer to obtain
more information about this recall.

Recall
Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Year purchased 2012 2023 2024

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 10 yrs. 4 mo. 1 yr. 2 mo. 4 months

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Nevada Utah

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 13,457/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 119,306 135,784 ---
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Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2012

Rental Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

09/12/2012 14 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tualatin, OR

Odometer reading reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

09/20/2012 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tualatin, OR
Title #1226465770

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

06/12/2013 23,009 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

06/28/2013 23,592 Centennial Volkswagen
Las Vegas, NV
702-982-4800

4.2 / 5.0
97 Verified Reviews

4,327 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Interior trim checked

Owner 2
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/15/2013 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Henderson, NV
Title #NV006293472-4

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

07/29/2014 38,895 Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Passed emissions inspection

08/05/2014 39,845 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

11/05/2014 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
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Owner 3
Purchased: 2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,807 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/25/2014 39,852 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV
Title #NV007394679-7

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

04/07/2015 Volkswagen Manufacturer Safety Recall issued
NHTSA #14V656
Recall #42G8 REAR AXLE TRAILING
ARM INLAY INSTALLATION
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Volkswagen
dealer to obtain more information about
this recall

Learn more about this recall

10/28/2015 53,349 Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Passed emissions inspection

10/29/2015 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed

09/01/2016 63,192 Pep Boys
Las Vegas, NV
702-877-0791

4.4 / 5.0
97 Verified Reviews

134 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery replaced
Battery/charging system checked

11/02/2016 65,047 Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Passed emissions inspection

12/08/2016 Nevada Registration issued or renewed

-
-

-
-

-

Description: This recall does not address a vehicle design or manufacturing defect; rather,
the potential for this defect to be present can only occur after your vehicle has sustained
damage to rear axle components as described below, and only if the damage is not properly
repaired. Our records show that you are the owner of a vehicle that could possibly be
affected by this issue...If your vehicle had sustained damage to rear axle components (from
a rear or side-rear impact crash or after striking a high road obstacle while driving in reverse
at higher speed) and a repair facility did not correctly diagnose/repair rear axle trailing arm
damage, the durability of the trailing arm(s) could be reduced. This can lead to a sudden
fracture of the trailing arm, a loss of vehicle control, and a crash without warning.
Remedy: Volkswagen will inspect the rear axle and install a sheet metal inlay on the rear
axle trailing arms.

-
-
-
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

02/12/2018 77,473 Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Failed emissions inspection

02/27/2018 78,315 USA Auto Service
Las Vegas, NV
702-873-1015

4.4 / 5.0
136 Verified Reviews

131 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

02/27/2018 Nevada
Inspection Station
North Las Vegas, NV

Passed emissions inspection

02/28/2018 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed

06/12/2018 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

06/29/2018 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front
Damage to rear

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-

-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR
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Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

02/25/2019 85,836 Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Passed emissions inspection

02/25/2019 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed

08/27/2019 Volkswagen Manufacturer Compliance Recall
issued
NHTSA #19V615
Recall #37M2 MICRO SWITCH
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Volkswagen
dealer to obtain more information about
this recall

Learn more about this recall

Owner 4
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
8,727 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/01/2019 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV
Title #NV012044097-3

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

11/05/2019 91,164 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV
Title #NV012147676-6

Title issued or updated

-
-
-

Description: Over time, a build up of silicate on the shift lever micro switch contacts can
result in an isolation like layer that may be interpreted as an open micro switch. This open
switch normally indicates that the shift lever is in P park position. If the build up happens, it
may be possible to remove the key from the ignition switch without the shift lever being in
the P park position because the system is unable to recognize that the vehicle is not in P
park. This makes the vehicle noncompliant with FMVSS 114 Theft protection and rollaway
prevention. If the ignition key is removed without the shift lever being in P Park position,
there is a risk that the vehicle may roll away, resulting in a crash that could injure people and
damage property.
Remedy: Install an additional switch and circuit board.

-
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11/26/2019 91,808 Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Passed emissions inspection

11/26/2019 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed

05/04/2020 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

12/07/2020 100,064 Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Passed emissions inspection

12/07/2020 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed

11/17/2021 110,344 Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Failed emissions inspection

12/03/2021 110,497 Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Passed emissions inspection

12/03/2021 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed

09/12/2022 116,366 Meineke Car Care Center
Las Vegas, NV
702-243-8944

4.0 / 5.0
51 Verified Reviews

582 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/28/2022 117,440 Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Passed emissions inspection

11/30/2022 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed

12/28/2022 118,187 Brake Masters
Las Vegas, NV
702-425-1100

4.6 / 5.0
69 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Front axle(s) replaced/repaired
Axles checked

-

-

-
-
-
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01/25/2023 119,306 Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Passed emissions inspection

02/03/2023 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 5
Purchased: 2023

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
13,457 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/04/2023 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV
Title #NV015560472-8

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

03/14/2023 121,021 Sun Auto Service #58
Las Vegas, NV
702-222-4253

4.7 / 5.0
119 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Induction system serviced
Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Computer(s) checked
Drivability/performance checked
Engine checked
Emission system checked

06/04/2023 124,355 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Las Vegas, NV
702-837-6471

4.7 / 5.0
189 Verified Reviews

76 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

06/24/2023 125,235 Jiffy Lube
Las Vegas, NV
702-629-6262

4.9 / 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Drive belts checked
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Exterior lights checked
Wipers/washers checked
Brake fluid checked

08/22/2023 127,445 Brake Masters
Las Vegas, NV
702-425-1100

4.6 / 5.0
69 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
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01/10/2024 133,891 Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Failed emissions inspection

01/11/2024 133,922 Brake Masters
Las Vegas, NV
702-425-1100

4.6 / 5.0
69 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

02/26/2024 Prestige Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Las Vegas, NV
702-309-8000

4.2 / 5.0
283 Verified Reviews

1,417 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/04/2024 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV
Title #NV016871795-4

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued

04/16/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

04/17/2024 135,769 Service Plan Co. Vehicle sold

04/17/2024 135,784 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

05/01/2024 Carzilla
North Salt Lake, UT
801-990-0888

Vehicle offered for sale

05/03/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/27/2024 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 6
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/27/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

-

-

-
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Salt Lake City, UT Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/07/2024 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/07/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #E001451721UT

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 11/6/24 at 5:58:41 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.
Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable
emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine
problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in

-
-

-
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the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/6/24 5:58:41 PM (CST)
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